502336435 05/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	-	-	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	λΤΑ				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
CertainTeed Corporation	١			04/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	CertainTeed C	eilings	Corporation		
Street Address:	750 East Swed	desford	Road		
City:	Valley Forge				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19482				
Property Ty	ре		Number		
Patent Number:		D6624	05		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				
Fax Number:	5127957	677			
Correspondence will be s			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:					
Email:	mail@abel-ip.com				
Correspondent Name:	Abel Law				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			of Texas Hwy on		
address Line 2: Bldg 4, Suite 4200 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759					
	,				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CE-09340-US-D3*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Abel
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Abel/
Date:	05/06/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=CertainTeedCeiling_Assignment_executed#page1.tif

source=CertainTeedCeiling_Assignment_executed#page2.tif

source=CertainTeedCeiling_Assignment_executed#page3.tif

source=CertainTeedCeiling_Assignment_executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030356 FRAME: 0265

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and entered into as of March 22, 2013, by and between CertainTeed Corporation (the "Assignor"), and CertainTeed Ceilings Corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and applications for patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to, including without limitation the exclusive right to make, use, sell, offer for sale, and import, the Patents, and in and to the inventions covered thereby, and any divisional or continuation applications that may be filed based on any such applications; any patents issuing on any of the foregoing applications, and any reissues or certificates of reexamination of any of the foregoing patents, and any foreign counterparts to any of them, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted; together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof and the right to claim all priority rights derived from said patents and applications in all member countries of the Paris Convention.

Assignor agrees that it shall execute all further documents reasonably necessary to perfect Assignee's title to the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized effective as of the date first above written.

CertainTeed Corporation

CertainTeed Ceilings Corporation

By: Home.

Name: Rosert J Pawaro

Title: VP Aro CFO

<u>Patents</u>

Title	Country	Sub	Туре	Patent Number	Issue Date
Seismic Perimeter Clip	US	1	DES	D662404	26-Jun-2012
Seismic Perimeter Clip	US	2	DES	D662809	03-Jul-2012
Seismic Perimeter Clip	US	3	DES	D662405	26-Jun-2012
Seismic Perimeter Clip	US	4	DES	D662406	26-Jun-2012
Seismic Transition Joint Clip	US	1	DES	D662407	26-Jun-2012
Seismic Transition Joint Clip	US	2	DES	D661576	12-Jun-2012
Seismic Transition Joint Clip	US	3	DES	D662408	26-Jun-2012
Seismic Transition Joint Clip	US	4	DES	D664029	24-Jul-2012

Patent Applications

Title	Country	Sub	Туре	Application No.	File Date
Patterned Capping for T-Bar Style Roll- formed Ceiling Suspension Grid	CA		ORD	2706034	04-Jun-2010
Patterned Capping for T-Bar Style Roll- formed Ceiling Suspension Grid	CA	1	ORD	2762691	22-Dec-2011
Patterned Capping for T-Bar Style Roll- formed Ceiling Suspension Grid	US		PRO	61/428267	30-Dec-2010
Patterned Capping for T-Bar Style Roll- formed Ceiling Suspension Grid	US	1	ORD	13/339053	28-Dec-2011

RECORDATION FO				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: CertainTeed Ceilings Corporation			
CertainTeed Corporation	Internal Address: c/o Alex Plache			
No. 1	Saint-Gobain Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road			
Execution Date(s)	Oli Sot Man vac.			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Valley Forge			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 19482			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Connoc States Cip. 1972			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
61/428,267; 13/339,053	D662404;D662809;D662405;D662406			
Additional numbers att	ached? 18 Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
The residence of the re				
concerning document should be mailed: Name [.] Alex Plache	involved: 10			
Name: Alex Plache				
	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation	involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road City: Valley Forge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road City: Valley Forge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road City: Valley Forge State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19482 Phone Number: Docket Number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road City: Valley Forge State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19482 Phone Number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road City: Valley Forge State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19482 Phone Number: Docket Number: Email Address: alex.h.plache@saint-gobain.com 9. Signature: Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Name: Alex Plache Internal Address: Saint-Gobain Corporation Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road City: Valley Forge State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19482 Phone Number: Docket Number: Email Address: alex.h.plache@saint-gobain.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (page 2)

PATENTS ONLY

Assignor: CertainTeed Corporation

Assignee: CertainTeed Ceilings Corporation

Continuation of Item 4 - List of Patents

D662407

D661576

D662408

D664029

PATENT REEL: 030356 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 05/06/2013